and the second se			
	TION COMMISSION		Form C-110 F 8 1 3 1951
CERTIFICATE of COMPLIANCE and	AUTHORIZATION to TR	ANSPORT OH	WATCH COMINSID
Company or Operator Continental Cil	Company Lease	BLU-Skags	-25
Address Box CC. Hobbs, New Mexico (Local or Field Office)	(Principal I	Place of Business	8)
Unit Wells No I.Sec 29T 293R_	3'Wield Skager	County	
Kind of Lease Faderal	_Location of Tanks	N/2_NE/4_	- <b>Set25</b>
Transporter Shell Pipe Line Corp.		r <u>hobba</u> l r Field Office)	Han-Marrico
Houston, issuePercent of oil (Principal Place of Business)	to be transported100	Other transp	orters author-
ized to transport oil from this unit areNoa REMARKS:	8		%

## New well completion.

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with except as noted above and that gathering agent is authorized to transport the percentages of oil produced from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter named herein or until cancelled by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico.

Executed t	his theday of	
	•	Continents) Oil Company
		(Company or Operator) By
		Title Assis District Superintendent
State of	Sev Nexteo	
County of	<u>les</u>	88.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>L. K. JACObs</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and correct.

(See Instructions on Reverse Side)

## INSTRUCTIONS

This form shall be executed and filed in quadruplicate with the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, covering each unit from which oil is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the producer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and each change in the transporter, except that in the case of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one month the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate, notify the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temporary transporter shall not move any more oil than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

This certificate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

- (a) Operating ownership changes
- (b) The transporter is changed or
- (c) The permit is cancelled by the Commission.

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating ownership or a change in the transporter designated to move oil, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission.

			Form C- 104
	OIL CONSERVATION COMI Santa Fe, New Mexico	MISSION	OF 13 1951
RI	EQUEST FOR (GIL)-(GAS)	ng an the second se	OFFICE
will be assigned to any cor ance and Authorization to 7 with the Commission. Form Form C-101 was sent. Two Proration Office, Hobbs, No on date of completion, pro-	form be submitted by the oper moleted oil or gas well. For Gransport Oil) will not be av C-104 is to be submitted in copies will be retained ther ew Mexico. The allowable wi yided completion report is be that date in the case of	rm C-110 (Cer pproved until triplicate to e and the othe 11 be assigned filed during m	tificate of Compli- Form C-104 is filed the office to which er submitted to the effective 7:00 a.m. bonth of completion.
into the stock tanks. Gas	must be reported on 15.025	P.B. at 60° F	ehrenheit.
Hac Place	<u>ç</u>	Februiga	<del>, 22, - 3953</del>
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING A	N ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN	AS:	
Continental Oil Canyas Company or Operato	y Santary as 3 Well	No in	<u>ng 1/4 ng 1/4</u>
section_25_, T203,	R. <u>9712</u> , N.M.P.M. <u>Beegg</u>	<u>s</u> Pool	County
Please indicate location:	Elevation Spudde		
	Total Depth3205	P.B	
Å	Top Oil/ <u>Cas</u> Pay <u>3723</u> Initial Production Test: Pu	_Top Water Pay mpFlow_	BOPD OR CU.FT
	Based on <u>53.8</u> Bbls. Oil in		
	Method of Test (Pitot, gaug	e, prover, met	ter run): <u>Gauge</u>
	Size of choke in inches		
	Tubing (Size)		-
	Pressures: Tubing		
	Gas/Oil RatioCasing		ty335
	1		
Unit letter:	Acid Record:	Show of	0il,Gas and water
Casing & Cementing Record	Galsto		······································
Size Feet Sax	Galsto		
	Gals to		
9 5/8 306 250	Shooting Record.	s/	
711 3702 1.583	Uts to	S/	
State water	Qts to		
	Natural Production Test:		
	Test after acid or shot:		
	ation Tops(in conformance wi	ith geographic	al section of state):
	rn New Mexico		tern New Mexico
T. Anhy3340	T. Devonian	T. Ojo Ala	mo
T. Salt <u>1460</u>	T. Silurian		d-Fruitland
B. Salt	T. Montoya		ton
T. Yates <u>2662</u>			d Cliffs ouse
T. 7 Rivers 2911			ouse
T. Queen T. Grayburg			ookout
T. Grayburg T. San Andres			
T. Glorieta			
T. Drinkard	Τ		n
T. Tubbs			
T. Abo			
T. Penn			
T. Miss	L •	L•	

Date first oil run to tank	ts or gas to pipe line: <u>2-7-51</u>
Pipe line taking oil or ga	as: Shell Fine Line Corp.
Remarks:	
	<u>Company or Operator</u>
	By: Decobr Signature

Send communications regarding well to:

· 🔆

4

Name: Continentel Oil Company

Position: Asst. Mistelet Deperdatenter

Address: Dox 12, Hobbs, New Meetico

APPROVED 2 - 13 ,1951

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By: Day 4/14/40/4/1 Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ bil & Gas inspector OIL

Form 9-231 al (March 1942) SUNDRY	Unite Department geolog	IN TRIPLICATE) D STATES OF THE INTERIOR ICAL SURVEY	Budget Bureau No. Approval expires 11- Land Office	42-R358. 30-46. 41951 10101 (U)57/R12000-05 00000000000000000000000000000000
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WA NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT O NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON	PLANS	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOT SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTER SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRIE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANIN SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY	NG OR ACIDIZING NG CASING LING OR REPAIR DNMENT	<b>X</b>
95-10-Stoggs A=25 Hos Well No is lo	2	(Maridian)	anuary 23 , 1	9
(State names of and expected depths t	DETAILS	is	ngs; indicate mudding jobs, d	- cement-

Set 7° casing at 3702' and camental with 1585 sacks coment. Total depth of hole 3703' in Line. Plug down 12:00 Noon 1-11-51. Top of coment behind casing t85' by temperature survey.

On 1-20-51, pressure tested casing with 1200% for 30 minutes. Final pressure 1185%. Found top of cases plug at 3667%. Drilled out comment plug and tested casing with 1200% for 30 minutes. Final pressure 1175%.

I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.

Continected Oil Gast of

Address\_\_\_\_\_

iolic, ica icairo

& Shafe

Title Satrict Superiotericant

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-8437-2

	Budget Bureau NO. 42-1603.4. Approval expires 11-30-49.
Form 9-881a (March 1949) : 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T IN TRIPLICATE)
	Lease To.
UNI	TED STATES
DEPARTMEN	IT OF THE INTERIOR
	OGICAL SURVEY
	UL CONSERVATION CONTACTOR
SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS ON WELLSCIBLE OFFICE
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL	
	RK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)
SEAL-Skaggs A-25 No. 1	Hobbs, New Marioo Becerber 13, 19 50
OTHER ORIGE IN THE T	
Well No is locatedft.	from ${N \\ S}$ line and
MR/1, Sec. 25 20S (14 Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.)	(Kange) (Moridian)
()4 Sec. and Sec. 140.7	Les New Maxico
(Field) (Cour	nty or Subdivision) (State or Territory)
	1 1 ft
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea	level 18 It.
DET	AILS OF WORK
	wires weights and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement-
(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show ing points, and a	all other important proposed work)
	the set of
It is our intention to d	rill a well with sotary tools at the above
location to a total depth of appro	cinately 3900" All cusing points will be
commented in accordance with approv	of methods of the U.S. Geological Survey
and any other special requirements	WALL GO COMPALED WITH.
the standard da una dha	following caoing pattern: 9 5/8" casing to
to be the planta and the second second	emented with 250 sacks. Cenant to be cir-
De set at approximitively 2,47 and 0	be set at approximately 3750" and commuted
Guinted to surrage. In canny of	ufficient cement to protect the calt section
as determined by caliper survey.	
and deversioning of countries country of	
Approval to produce this	well upon completion is also requested.
	al in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.
Company Continental Oil Company	
Address Box CC	
Hobbe . New Mad op	By J. K. S. J. a. G. C.

Title District Superintendent
-------------------------------

U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-8437-3

ne i terre de la construcción de la Internet de la construcción de la co	(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	Lease No. 03269	20) 201
SUNDRY N	OTICES AND REPORTS C	N WELLS	પ્ ું્ર કુર
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WA	TER SHUT-OFF	X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL		OTING OR ACIDIZING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER		ERING CASING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR	REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REL	DRILLING OR REPAIR	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR AC	IDIZE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF AB	NDONMENT	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALT		DRY	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WE			
SEMIL-Sharge A-25 160. 1 Well No is locat	Liobhy Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar.	from $\left\{ \begin{matrix} E \\ R \\ R \end{matrix} \right\}$ line of sec.	
		from $\left\{ \begin{matrix} E \\ R \\ R \end{matrix} \right\}$ line of sec.	
Vell No is locat	edft. from [N] line andft  (Twp.) (Range) (Merid	from $\left\{ \begin{array}{c} E \\ \\ \end{array} \right\}$ line of sec.	
Vell No is locat	edft. from N line andft (Twp.) (Range) (Merid (County or Subdivision) loor above sea level isft. DETAILS OF WORK	ian)	25
Vell No is locat	tedft. from N line andft (Twp.) (Range) (Merid (County or Subdivision) loor above sea level isft.	ian)	25
Vell No is locat	tedft. from N line andft (Twp.) (Range) (Merid (Merid (County or Subdivision) loor above sea level isft. DETAILS OF WORK bjective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed ing points, and all other important proposed work) E:ft. DETAILS OF WORK bjective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed ing points, and all other important proposed work) E:ft. E:ft. DETAILS OF WORK	(State or Territory)	25
Vell No is locat	edft. from N line andft (Twp.) (Range) (Merid (County or Subdivision) loor above sea level isft. DETAILS OF WORK bjective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed ing points, and all other important proposed work) m. 2061 stud. userscripted table 255 56	ian) Hen Lewico (State or Territory) d casings; indicate mudding jobs boks cernant. Ceness Bod. Plug down bing witch 250% for rdug at 280% for	

Company Continental Mi Company

Address Der Cl

Hobbe, New Kesshar And State (1951)

By Z.L. Shaper

Title District Superinkendent

O. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-8137-3